FEATURES
DESCRIPTION
The SMB15J series is designed specifically to protect sensitive electronic equipment from voltage transients
induced by lightning and other transient voltage events.
APPLICATIONS
PARAMETER SYMBOL VALUE
Wa�s
Steady state power dissipa�on at TA=50°C (Fig.6) Wa�s

MAXIMUM
CLAMPING VOLTAGE
@IPP
 VC(V)
18.2
PEAK
PULSE
CURRENT
 IPP(A)
82.4
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
@VRWM
 IR(uA)
800
SMB15J12A SMB15J12CA 12.0 13.30~14.70 10 19.9 75.4
SMB15J13A SMB15J13CA 13.0 14.40~15.90 10 21.5 69.8
SMB15J14A SMB15J14CA 14.0 15.60~17.20 10 23.2 64.7
SMB15J15A SMB15J15CA 15.0 16.70~18.50  1 24.4 61.5
SMB15J16A SMB15J16CA 16.0 17.80~19.70 1 26.0 57.7
SMB15J17A SMB15J17CA 17.0 18.90~20.90 1 27.6 54.3
SMB15J18A SMB15J18CA 18.0 20.00~22.10 1 29.2 51.4
SMB15J20A SMB15J20CA 20.0 22.20~24.50  1 32.4 46.3
Storage Temperature Range °C-55~150TSTG
> Low profile package
> Ideal for automated placement
> Available in uni-direc�onal and Bi-direc�onal

MAXIMUM
CLAMPING VOLTAGE
@IPP
 VC(V)
35.5
PEAK
PULSE
CURRENT
 IPP(A)
42.3
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
@VRWM
 IR(uA)
1
SMB15J24A SMB15J24CA 24.0 26.70~29.50    1 38.9 38.6 1
SMB15J26A SMB15J26CA 26.0 28.90~31.90    1 42.1 35.6 1
SMB15J28A SMB15J28CA 28.0 31.10~34.40 1 45.4 33 1
SMB15J30A SMB15J30CA 30.0 33.30~36.80  1 48.4 31 1
SMB15J33A SMB15J33CA 33.0 36.70~40.60  1 53.3 28.1 1
SMB15J36A SMB15J36CA 36.0 40.00~44.20   1 58.1 25.8 1
SMB15J40A SMB15J40CA 40.0 44.40~49.10   1 64.5 23.3 1
SMB15J43A SMB15J43CA 43.0 47.80~52.80   1 69.4 21.6 1
SMB15J45A SMB15J45CA 45.0 50.00~55.30   1 72.7 20.6 1
SMB15J48A SMB15J48CA 48.0 53.30~58.90   1 77.4 19.4 1
SMB15J51A SMB15J51CA 51.0 56.70~62.70    1 82.4 18.2 1
SMB15J54A SMB15J54CA 54.0 60.00~66.30     1 87.1 17.2 1
SMB15J58A SMB15J58CA 58.0 64.40~71.20      1 93.6 16 1
SMB15J60A SMB15J60CA 60.0 66.70~73.70       1 96.8 15.5 1
SMB15J64A SMB15J64CA 64.0 71.10~78.60        1 103.0 14.6 1
SMB15J70A SMB15J70CA 70.0 77.80~86.00         1 113.0 13.3 1
SMB15J75A SMB15J75CA 75.0 83.30~92.10          1 121.0 12.4 1
SMB15J78A SMB15J78CA 78.0 86.70~95.80          1 126.0 11.9 1
SMB15J85A SMB15J85CA 85.0 94.40~104.00          1 137.0 10.9 1
SMB15J90A SMB15J90CA 90.0 100.00~111.00          1 146.0 10.3 1
SMB15J100A SMB15J100CA 100.0 111.00~123.00          1 162.0 9.3 1
SMB15J110A SMB15J110CA 110.0 122.00~135.00          1 177.0 8.5 1
SMB15J120A SMB15J120CA 120.0 133.00~147.00          1 193.0 7.8 1
SMB15J130A SMB15J130CA 130.0 144.00~159.00          1 209.0 7.2 1
SMB15J150A SMB15J150CA 150.0 167.00~185.00 1 243.0 6.2 1
SMB15J160A SMB15J160CA 160.0 178.00~197.00 1 259.0 5.8 1
SMB15J170A SMB15J170CA 170.0 189.00~209.00 1 275.0 5.5 1
B E X
B E Z
B F E
B F G